PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rafael Pintor	12/06/2000
Bradley S. Culbert	12/05/2000
Harold A. Heitzmann	12/06/2000
Bruce D. Stambaugh	12/06/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDICOR MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1041 Calle Trepadora
City:	San Clemente
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11490620
Application Number:	12871780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(651)330-4787 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (651) 330-4780 Email: jjung@pwolaw.biz

Correspondent Name: Popovich, Wiles & O'Connell, P.A. Address Line 1: 8519 Eagle Point Blvd., Suite 180 Address Line 4: Lake Elmo, MINNESOTA 55042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-KN-01965

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. Wiles

Total Attachments: 3

501622692

source=END1001USC5_Assignment#page1.tif source=END1001USC5_Assignment#page2.tif source=END1001USC5_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026730 FRAME: 0078**

Application No.: 09/656,635 Client Code: ENDICOR.005CP3 Filing Date: September 7, 2000

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rafael Pintor, a United States citizen, residing at 10555 Bandell Court, San Diego, CA 92126; Bradley Steven Culbert, a Canadian citizen, residing at 18 Ballatree, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688; Harold Alexander Heitzmann, a United States citizen, residing at 18 Pointe, Irvine, CA 92606; and Bruce D. Stambaugh, a United States citizen, residing at 18 South Trevor, Anaheim, CA 92806; have invented certain new and useful improvements in a NEURO THROMBECTOMY CATHETER for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/656,635;

AND WHEREAS, Endicor Medical, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1041 Calle Trepardora, San Clemente, CA 92673, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of 10c, 200.0

STATE OF California Son State of California Son

On 12/6/10, before me Well/heller, personally appeared Rafael Pintor personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Mary Signature

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 026730 FRAME: 0079 Application No.: 09/656,635 Filing Date: September 7, 2000 Client Code: ENDICOR.005CP3
Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of DECEMBER, 2010. Bradley Steven Culter STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE SS. On DEC, 5, 2000, before me, C-LNK R. OWEAL, RELIC, personally appeared Bradley Steven Culbert personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. See R. O'Sleaf GENE R. O'NEAL Commission # 1257172 [SEAL] Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2004 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of 100, 2000 STATE OF California ss. On 12/6/00, before me, Daicy Miller, personally appeared Harold Alexander Heitzmann personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Mary / Muller [SEAL]

> MARY J. MILLER COMM...1240236 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA CRANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. Nov. 19, 2003

PATENT

Client Code: ENDICOR.005CP3 Application No.: 09/656,635 Page 3 of 3 Filing Date: September 7, 2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6

2000

e D. Stambaugh

COUNTY OF Grange

On 12/6/00, before me, Muy Miller, personally appeared Bruce D. Stambaugh personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

H:\DOC\$\JZH\JZH-2001.DOC 112100



PATENT REEL: 026730 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 08/10/2011